## 503887573 06/24/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3934222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JACQUES ALAIN BAUER	09/17/2009
MARCO SALVAGNI	10/09/2009
JEAN-PIERRE LEON VIGROUX	10/08/2009
LAETITIA CHALVET	09/29/2009
CARLO CHIAVAROLI	10/06/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OM PHARMA SA
Street Address:	RUE DU BOIS-DU-LAN 22
City:	MEYRIN 2
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1217

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14220413

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (718)357-8615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (718) 799-1000

Email: chank@kitchanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN, PLLC

Address Line 1: 141-07 20TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: WORLD PLAZA, SUITE 604

Address Line 4: WHITESTONE, NEW YORK 11357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1505-1-PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN
SIGNATURE:	/ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 039003 FRAME: 0378

503887573

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif
source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif
source=Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039003 FRAME: 0379

Attorney Docket No.: 10445.0003-00000

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

# BACTERIAL EXTRACT FOR RESPIRATORY DISORDERS AND PROCESS FOR ITS PREPARATION

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on September 4, 2009 (Application No.: 12/530,130); and

WHEREAS, OM PHARMA, a corporation of Switzerland, whose post office address is Rue Du Bois-du-Lan 22, CH-1217, Meyrin 2, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 12/530,130, filed September 4, 2009) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 039003 FRAME: 0380

Attorney Docker No.: 10445.0003-00000

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

First Assignor Assignor Name:	Jacques Alain BAUER
Assignor Address:	Chemin de la Moraine 31, CH-1162 Saint-Prex, Switzerland
Citizenship:	United States of America
Signature:	
Date:	Sept 17, 2003
Second Assignor Assignor Name:	Marco SALVAGNI
Assignor Address:	Rue Philippe Plantamour 17, CH-1201 Geneve, Switzerland
Citizenship:	Italy//
Signature:	flex ho
Date:	Oct 9, 2009
<b>Third Assignor</b> Assignor Name:	Jean-Pierre Leon GROUX VIG-ROUX
Assignor Address:	124 rue Antoine de Saint Exupery, F-74130 Bonneville, France
Citizenship:	France
Signature:	
Date:	_08 octobre Loog
Fourth Assignor Assignor Name:	Laetitia CHALVET
Assignor Address:	12-Ch, Pre-Gentil, CH-1242 Satigny, Switzerland- 7 Rue de la Prairie, 01630 5 Genis-Pouilly, FRANCE France
Citizenship:	France
Signature:	- CASIAN TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O
Date:	29 Spt 209

PATENT REEL: 039003 FRAME: 0381

Attorney Docket No.: 10445.0003-00000

Fifth Assignor Assignor Name:

Carlo CHIAVAROLI

Assignor Address:

119 Rue d'Allemogne, F-01710 Thoiry, France

Citizenship:

Switzerland

Signature:

Date:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 039003 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 06/24/2016